358

T \$40.0

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Jonathan A Hayes | 06/29/2005 |
| Michael Baseflug | 04/14/2005 |
| Gregory A Martinez | 06/25/2005 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Microsoft Corporation | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | One Microsoft Way | |
| City: | Redmond | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | |
| Postal Code: | 98052 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29227638 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: jdunn@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Robert S. Katz/013797.00585

Address Line 1: 1001 G Street NW, 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4597

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert S. Katz

Total Attachments: 4

source=013797.00585#page1.tif source=013797.00585#page2.tif source=013797.00585#page3.tif source=013797.00585#page4.tif

REEL: 016262 FRAME: 0327

PATENT

500039879

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

| Application | Numb | er | *************** | *************************************** | | | . 7 | TR A |
|--|--------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------|---|-------------|-------------------|------------|--------------------------|
| + mrs rate. | *********** | ************************ | ******* | *** | | CHICHTERAN | HITT HOWA | 4 - 1 1 1 |
| Tiventorshil. | P | | | | | onathan A | Havee e | rt all |
| Whomeann | | ****** | | | | Missessel | · | L? |
| Wrottiek & T | SOCKÉL L | .NO | ********** | | | | በ1 2707 ሰሰ | EOE |
| TATA TACKEL I | 10 | | **************** | | | | 31077 | 6.01 |
| Title: POR | TION | OF A GAME | CONTROL | LER | | | | |
| | | | <u>PATENT</u> | <u>ASSIGNMI</u> | ENT | | | |
| PARTIES TO | <u>O THE</u> | ASSIGNMEN | <u>VI</u> | | | | | |
| Assignor(s): | | | | | | | | |
| Jonathan A. I | Hayes | | | | | | | |
| 1112 Broadw | ay Ave | nue East #302 | | | | | | |
| Seattle, WA | 98102 | | | | | | | |
| Michael Base | flug | | | | | | | |
| 12502 O'Dell | | VE | | | | | | |
| Duvall, WA | - | - | • | | | | | |
| Gregory A. M 605 14th Aven Seattle, WA 9 | nue East | | | | | , | | |
| Assignee: | | | | | | | | |
| Microsoft Con | rnotatio | 200 | | | | | | |
| Corporation i | in the Si | nt tate of Washin | aton | | | | | |
| One Microsof | ft Wav | ucc or yrasimi | Beart | | | | | • |
| Redmond, W. | A 9805 | 3 2 | | | | | | |
| (CDEEL CONT | | | | | | | | |
| MEREMEN A | | TODO distant a | In a | | | | | |
| SAME CON | TROLI | NORS (listed a LER," for which | bove) are in: h: | ventors of ar | inventio | n entitled | "PORTIC | ON OF A |
| [] | 3 - | risisaal saali | | n . 100 | | | | |
| | and w | visional applic vas given U.S. | Serial No | uteo States 1 | _etters Pai | ent was fi 'or | led on _ | |
| | | -provisional a | | | | | as: | |
| | | filed on | | and was giv | | | | : or |
| | | filed concur | rently herew | zith. | | - | | |

PATENT REEL: 016262 FRAME: 0328

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

| WE, Jonathan A. Hayes, Michael Baseflug, and Gregory A. Martinez ("ASSIGNORS"), |
|---|
| have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled |
| "PORTION OF A GAME CONTROLLER" ("APPLICATION"), which: |
| will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR heraby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner & Witcoff, LTD., 1001 G Street NW, Eleventh Floor, Washington, DC 20001-4597, who are associated with customer number 28319, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No |
| DATE Jonathan A. Hayes |
| DATE Michael Baseflug Gregory A. Martinez |

Page 1 of 1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

| , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | rc, Johanan A. H | layes, Michael Base | flug, and Gregory A. I | Martinez ("ASSIGI | VORS") |
|---|---|---|--|--|---|
| THE PROPERTY OF | anled wattel ("197/ | VEN ('ION") disclose(| d and/or claimed in a | Datent application | entitled |
| "PORTION O | FAGAME CO | NTROLLER" ("AF | PLICATION*), which | i. | At INTER |
| Mic and assigns (*ASS title and interest in derived therefrom foreign countries (*For ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR) | will be filed with authorizes, and LTD., 1001 G s associated with No and filing date, was filed on Aprice crosoft Corporation SIGNEE"), is entited the INVENTION the INVENTION ("APPLICATION I good and valuables and valua | nout this executed PA direquests, ASSIGNI Street NW, Eleventh in customer number 2, filed when known; fil 14, 2005 and was ntly herewith; on, a Washington Co tled to, and is desiron and the APPLICATI ing applications, in a DERIVATIVES*)); ole consideration, the by sells, assigns and | PLICATION"), which ATENT ASSIGNMENT EE'S legal representation, Description, Description, Description, Description, on behalf or us of acquiring, the end of the United States receipt of which is he transfers to the ASSIGN (and all other ASSIGN). | T. ASSIGNOR he atives, of Banner & C 20001-4597, when parenthesis (U.S. ation's U.S. Serial ation's U.S. S | Witcoff, ho are S. Serial Number cessors rights, ents and all |
| AS | SIGNOR agrees to | O Avecute all incin | | | |
| prosecution of the | APPLICATION (| o execute all illaffrill. | nents and documents | required for the m | aking an |
| patent derived the | refrom and for the | | DERIVATIVES), for liti | gation regarding le | etters |
| APPLICATION DE | :DIVATIVECY | a purpose of protecti | ing and perfecting title | to the APPLICAT | 10N (an |
| 6.29. C | 25 | A Jones | Athan A. Hayes | , | |
| | | | | | ٠. |
| DATE | | Mich | ael Baseflug | 1 | . • |
| • | | | | ļ. · | |
| DATE | | | | i | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | Greg | ory A. Martinez | | |
| | | | • | | |

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 016262 FRAME: 0330

Attorney Docket No. 013797.00585 MS Docket No. 310776.01 U.S. Application No. * (if known)

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

| Date | Jonathan A. Hayes |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| 04/14/2005 Date | Michael Baseflug |
| Date | Gregory A. Martinez |

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/14/2005